

## **ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY**

\_\_\_\_\_

## **ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY**

The following are the Environmental Policies Rockwell Engineering is committed to:

- Giving the protection of the environment priority over economic considerations which will not be compromised.
- Creating a better environment for all, through the reduction of, recycling of and reuse of waste. The optimum usage of resources and the elimination of pollution to the environment.
- Ensuring that all Rockwell Engineering operations and services are at a minimum in full compliance with all pertinent applicable regulations, legislation and licences.
- Conducting all Rockwell Engineering operations and services in a manner that safe guard's health, prevents pollution and conserves resources and materials.
- Providing all resources necessary to continuously improve workplace environmental protection & business performance.
- Establishing environment, health and safety improvement objectives and monitoring on an ongoing basis.
- Communicating this documented policy, responsibilities and legal requirements, to all Rockwell Engineering employees, suppliers and sub-contractors, and make this policy available to the public.
- Using the input of staff, customers, shareholders, government, local authorities, interested third parties and the general public.
- Awareness and training on environmental issues.
- Provision of a service carried out to client specifications.
- Client satisfaction.

Rockwell Engineering has implemented an Integrated Management System (IMS) which ensures the achievement of the companies Environmental Policy. Environmental issues and requirements have been identified and incorporated into Environmental Procedures and Management Procedures within the IMS.

The Company will review this policy annually in the light of experience, developments and legislative changes. The review will be compliant with Rockwell Engineering's Management Review Procedure. Employees are encouraged to put forward suggestions for improvements to the Company.

SIGNED:

DATE: 02 Jan 2024

Martin Conheady

Managing Director

Rockwell Constructions Ltd T/A Rockwell Engineering

Martin J. Carksaff

------

Title	Doc.no.	Date	Rev	Page
Environmental Policy	IMSP3	14.12.12	1	1 of 1